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Elephants

i88« Shri D. C Sharma t Will the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to state :

(a) the number of elephants hunted during 1954-55; and

(b) the approximate number of the elephants in India at present?

The Minister of Food and Agriculture ( Shri A, P. Jain) s (a) and (b).
Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha. when received.

Crimat on Trains

189. Shri D. C. Sharma t ^ill the Minister of Railways be pleased to state the number of thefts, robberies, murdeis and docoities committed in the upper classes (I and II classes) on the Noithern Railway during the last one year ending on the 30th November,
1955^

The Deputy Minister of Railways and Transport ( Shri Alagesan ) i

Thefts.......................................  71
Robberies. . . . .  l
Murders . . . .  —
Dacoities . . . .  I

Note :— This information pertains to the year ending 31-10-55
it not being possible to furnish information up to
30th November 1955* the
date of answer of tiie question being 1-12-55.

Central Health Council

Shri Krishnacharya Joahi t
Shrimati Maydeo t ,
Shri K. C. Sodhia t

190.

Will the Minister of Health be pleated to state which of the recommendations made at the third meeting of the Central Health Council held at Trivandrum in January 1955 have been implemented so far?

The Minister of Health (Raikumari
Amrit Kaur) t The following recommendations made at the third meeting of the Central Health Council held at Trivandrum in January 1955 have been implemoitcd so tar.

R E SO LU TIO N  No. 2

The Central Council of Health recog»
n is ^ the value of an Annual Publication giving statistical information in respect of vital Statistics, training of health per*
sonnel, the number of hospitals and dis»
^ sa ries , public health measures adopted tor the control of various communicable diseases, progress of the various Development Health Programmes under the Five Year Plan and other useful information conceming heahh activities in the country as a whole u i^ s on all State Governmems-
the necessity of supplying the information in resect of these promptly to the Union Mmistry of Health/Directorate General of Health Services, as the case may be, to enable them to compile their reports with the least possible delay.

RESOLUTION NO. 5

The Central Council of Health records, its appreciation of the work carried out by the Expert Committee appointed by the Government of India on the recommendation of the Executive Committee to study and report on the type of Training in Pharmacology that is being imparted in different parts of the country to students unde^omg combined 4 1/2 ^ar» course of training in Ayurvedic and Unani Colleges under the Chairmanship of Dr*
H.B.N. Swift, Director of Health Services ̂
Punjab. The Council feels that before taking a decision the State Govemmenta should first be invited to offer their comments on this report and the matter be referred again to the Executive Committee of the Council.

RESOLUTION NO. 6

The Centtal Council of Health re-
commefids that the Government of India should appoint a Committee wiih Sbri E^ashankar Trikamji Dave, Minister for Health, Government of Saurashtra, aa Chairman and Health Ministers of Bombay, West Bengal, Hvderabsd and Travancore-Cochin as members to formulate a uniform policy in respect of the education and regulation of the praaice of Vaidyas»
Hakims and Homoeopaths. Dr. H.B.N.
Swift, Director of Health Services, Punjab ̂
may be appointed Secretary to the Committee and the Committee be requested to submit its repon within six from the date of iu appointment.

RESOLUTION NO. 7

The Central Council of Health emrca*
ses its degp sense of gratitude to the Qiaiiw man, Shri A.B. Shetty, Minister for Health Govermaent of Madras, the Members and Secretary of the Committee appoimed to review the conditions of service.

